
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/07/15 1st Payment 1,069,806

2nd Payment 1,112,598
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,157,102

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,203,386

5th Payment 1,251,522

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 1,301,583

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,830,312 $22,262,049 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.6% 12.0% 7th Payment 1,353,646

3 08/12/15 Wed $21,917,375 $33,131,772 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 1,407,792

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,617,585 $45,836,580 $70,000,000 $45,132,173 1.551 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 1,464,103

5 08/19/15 Wed $22,994,833 $57,240,658 $80,000,000 $51,579,626 1.551 6.4% 28.1% 10th Payment 1,522,667

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,892,427 $71,073,654 $90,000,000 $58,027,079 1.551 7.7% 33.6% 11th Payment 1,583,574

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,692,952 $85,303,662 $100,000,000 $64,474,533 1.551 7.9% 38.8% 12th Payment 1,646,917

8 08/29/15 Sat $33,136,203 $101,737,261 $110,000,000 $70,921,986 1.551 9.0% 44.3% 13th Payment 1,712,794

9 09/02/15 Wed $32,279,571 $117,658,801 $120,000,000 $77,369,439 1.551 8.8% 49.2% 14th Payment 1,781,306

10 09/05/15 Sat $37,682,490 $135,178,178 $138,000,000 $89,000,000 1.551 10.2% 54.4% 15th Payment 1,852,558

11 09/09/15 Wed $33,693,416 $150,842,952 $154,000,000 $99,300,000 1.551 9.2% 58.6% 16th Payment 1,926,660

12 09/12/15 Sat $42,279,754 $170,499,693 $171,000,000 $110,300,000 1.551 11.4% 63.3% 17th Payment 2,003,726

13 09/16/15 Wed $39,421,297 $188,827,478 $188,000,000 $121,200,000 1.551 10.6% 67.2% 18th Payment 2,083,876

14 09/19/15 Sat $51,581,300 $212,808,703 $211,000,000 $136,000,000 1.551 13.7% 71.7% 19th Payment 2,167,231

15 09/23/15 Wed $49,276,622 $235,718,435 $208,000,000 $134,107,028 1.551 13.1% 75.4% 20th Payment 2,253,920

16 09/26/15 Sat $65,755,841 $266,289,700 $230,000,000 $148,300,000 1.551 17.1% 79.6% 21st Payment 2,344,077

17 09/30/15 Wed $60,491,981 $293,630,812 $261,000,000 $168,300,000 1.551 15.9% 82.8% 22nd Payment 2,437,840

18 10/03/15 Sat $83,595,401 $329,902,933 $289,000,000 $186,300,000 1.551 21.2% 86.5% 23rd Payment 2,535,353

19 10/07/15 Wed $83,993,115 $366,347,621 $317,000,000 $204,400,000 1.551 21.3% 89.4% 24th Payment 2,636,767

20 10/10/15 Sat $126,229,056 $421,118,523 $380,000,000 $245,000,000 1.551 30.2% 92.6% 25th Payment 2,742,238

21 10/14/15 Wed $220,901,893 $524,429,616 $500,000,000 $322,400,000 1.551 46.8% 96.0% 26th Payment 2,851,928

22 10/17/15 Sat $313,048,058 $660,261,452 $650,000,000 $419,100,000 1.551 59.1% 98.4% 27th Payment 2,966,005

28th Payment 3,084,645

29th Payment 3,208,031

30th Payment 3,336,352

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/7/2015


